AMERICAN
BAPTIST
WOMENS
MINISTRIES

YEAR
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

AMERICAN BAPTIST WOMEN’S MINISTRIES

OF WEST VIRGINIA

SPECIAL PROJECT HISTORY

RECIPIENT
Child Health Jet Immunization Gun Project BWA
Leota Campbell
Parchment Valley
Leota Campbell
Weirton Christian Center
Leota Campbell
Camp Cowen
Leota Campbell
Printing Press, WVBC Office
Weirton Christian Center
Mountain Ministries
AB Chaplancy
Baptist Campus Ministry
Caretakeer Home at Parchment Valley
Weirton Christian Center
AB College - tables and chairs
Baptist Campus Ministry
Children's Mission Curriculum
Vision 2000 - Parchment Valley
Vision 2000 - Parchment Valley
Weirton Christian Center
Alderson Broaddus Endowment
Missionary House - Parchment Valley
Hubert Hall - Cowen
WVBC - Work Room
Baptist Campus Ministry
Hispanic Church in Ripley
Parchment Valley - Playground
Baptist Campus Ministry
Weirton Christian Center
Hispanic Ministry
Parchment Valley - Kitchen, Internet, Lights
Alderson Broaddus College Welcome Center
Weirton Christian Center Pre-School
Parchment Valley (Kitchen, Mattresses, New Showers)
Moorefield Hispanic Ministries
Parchment Valley Conference Center - Truck
Weirton Christian Center
Sunny Day Leadership and Activities Center
Parchment Valley Conference Center Lodges Roofing
Baptist Campus Ministries

TOTAL

AMERICAN
BAPTIST
WOMENS
MINISTRIES

AMOUNT
$17,365.07
$16,000.00
$15,000.00
$17,202.00
$16,980.08
$16,588.28
$17,604.00
$17,373.00
$16,734.54
$17,303.23
$17,894.00
$18,909.22
$15,239.87
$16,520.06
$16,246.00
$15,373.97
$14,564.25
$15,501.63
$15,555.76
$16,933.12
$15,826.83
$15,662.69
$17,584.58
$16,573.47
$15,699.56
$15,000.00
$16,761.14
$22,638.96
$15,251.25
$17,806.00
$15,597.00
$15,096.12
$14,024.85
$16,103.68
$14,466.45
$13,422.95
$13,850.31
$15,964.95
$16,893.25
$14,300.15

$649,412.27



