

## AMERICAN BAPTIST WOMEN'S MINISTRIES OF WEST VIRGINIA



## **SPECIAL PROJECT HISTORY**

<u>YEAR</u>	RECIPIENT	<u>AMOUNT</u>
1979	Child Health Jet Immunization Gun Project BWA	\$17,365.07
1980	Leota Campbell	\$16,000.00
1981	Parchment Valley	\$15,000.00
1982	Leota Campbell	\$17,202.00
1983	Weirton Christian Center	\$16,980.08
1984	Leota Campbell	\$16,588.28
1985	Camp Cowen	\$17,604.00
1986	Leota Campbell	\$17,373.00
1987	Printing Press, WVBC Office	\$16,734.54
1988	Weirton Christian Center	\$17,303.23
1989	Mountain Ministries	\$17,894.00
1990	AB Chaplancy	\$18,909.22
1991	Baptist Campus Ministry	\$15,239.87
1992	Caretakeer Home at Parchment Valley	\$16,520.06
1993	Weirton Christian Center	\$16,246.00
1994	AB College - tables and chairs	\$15,373.97
1995	Baptist Campus Ministry	\$14,564.25
1996	Children's Mission Curriculum	\$15,501.63
1997	Vision 2000 - Parchment Valley	\$15,555.76
1998	Vision 2000 - Parchment Valley	\$16,933.12
1999	Weirton Christian Center	\$15,826.83
2000	Alderson Broaddus Endowment	\$15,662.69
2001	Missionary House - Parchment Valley	\$17,584.58
2002	Hubert Hall - Cowen	\$16,573.47
2003	WVBC - Work Room	\$15,699.56
2004	Baptist Campus Ministry	\$15,000.00
2005	Hispanic Church in Ripley	\$16,761.14
2006	Parchment Valley - Playground	\$22,638.96
2007	Baptist Campus Ministry	\$15,251.25
2008	Weirton Christian Center	\$17,806.00
2009	Hispanic Ministry	\$15,597.00
2010	Parchment Valley - Kitchen, Internet, Lights	\$15,096.12
2011	Alderson Broaddus College Welcome Center	\$14,024.85
2012	Weirton Christian Center Pre-School	\$16,103.68
2013	Parchment Valley (Kitchen, Mattresses, New Showers)	\$14,466.45
2014	Moorefield Hispanic Ministries	\$13,422.95
2015	Parchment Valley Conference Center - Truck	\$13,850.31
2016	Weirton Christian Center	\$15,964.95
2017	Sunny Day Leadership and Activities Center	\$16,893.25
2018	Parchment Valley Conference Center Lodges Roofing	\$14,300.15
2019	Baptist Campus Ministries	
	TOTAL	\$649,412.27